
Page 1        3/24/2022   STATEWIDE ITS RESILIENCE

Business Name Address City ST Zip Contact Person Phone # E-Mail

AECOM
5438 Wade Park Blvd 
Ste 200 Raleigh NC 27607 France Campbell 919-239-7205 france.campbell@aecom.com

Brooks Berry Haynie & 
Assoc. 4900 Sirus Ln Charlotte NC 28208 Jared Barfield 704-357-8880 jbarfield@bbhelectric.com

CAI 1390 Ridgeview Dr Allentown PA 18104 Gabriela Fekiciano 601-530-5098 Gabriela.Feliciano@cai.io

Kimberly Horn and 
Assoc. Inc.

421 Fayetteville St Ste 
600 Raleigh NC 27601 Kevin Smith 919-678-4091 kevin.smith@kimley-horn.com

Lumin8 Transportation 
Tencnologies 27 N Fairground St Marietta GA 30060 Roger Ware 770-843-6456 rware@lumin8.com

Mott MacDonald 7621 Purfoy Rd Fuqauy Varina NC 27526 Rusty Thompson 910-689-5460 rusty.thompson@mottmac.com

PowerComm USA
LLC

5665 Shirlee Industrial  
Way Alpharetta GA 30004 Jimmie Hemrich 678-214-2943 jehemrich@powercommusa.com

Precision Contracting 
Services Inc 15834 Guild Crt Jupiter FL 33478 Laura Fix 561-743-9737 lfix@pcsfiber.com

Protronix
6120 Harris 
Technology Blvd Charlottee NC 28269 Greg Price 704-921-9200 gregp@protronix.com

SUMMIT Design and 
Engineering Services 
PLLC

1110 Navaho Dr Ste 
600 Raleigh NC 27609 Thomas Parker 919-819-1404 Tom.parker@summitde.com

Tilson 16 Middle St 4th Fl Portland ME 4101 Sophie Salomon 207-653-6673 ssalomon@tilsontech.com
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Traffic Control Devices 
LLC 242 N Westmonte Dr

Alamonte 
Springs FL 32714 Rob Rebert 407-869-5300 r.rebert@tcd-usa.com

VDC Technologies
513 New Bridge St Ste 
800 Jacksonville NC 28540 Vactronia Russell 910-353-1492 russell@vdctechs.com

WI-SKIES LLC 8 Cora Slocomb Dr Spanish Ft AL 36527 Joseph Marsh 219-588-6962 joe@wi-skies.com

Yunex LLC
9225 Bee Cave Rd 
Bldg B Ste 201 Austin TX 78733 Steven Teal 714-497-5043 steven.teal@yunextraffic.com
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